

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8254/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WP No. 458/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

C.M. THRI VIKRAMA VARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH MOHANTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1755 of 2008

Date: 29/07/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in October, 2008 after Dussehra Holidays for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous
day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master