

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2550 OF 2010

C.M. THRI VIKRAMA VARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AVINASH MOHANTY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1911 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 2551 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/02/2011      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)      Mr.    M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr.    R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    K. Seshachary, Adv.  
                                  Ms.    Shomana Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr.    H. Rajgopal, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
                                  Ms.    Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr.    Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
 Mr.    Brijender Chahar, ASG  
 Mr.    R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
 Mr.    S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
 Ms.    Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
 Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr.    Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr.    Manish Mohan, Adv.  
 Mr.    Bhaskar Poluri, Adv.  
 Ms.    Anita Mohan, Adv.  
 Mr.    Kaustubh N. Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr.    Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
       Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

....2.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel

resumed his arguments in C.A. No.2550/2010 at  
12 noon and concluded at 12.50 p.m.  
Thereafter, Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned ASG  
appearing for the Union of India in C.A. Nos.  
2550/2010 and 2551/2010 started his submissions  
and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.  
Sunil Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing  
for the respondent in C.A. No.2551/2010 made  
his submissions upto 4 p.m. Hearing in C.A.  
Nos.2550/2010 and 2551/2010 concluded.

List the matters as part-heard on  
15.2.2011 for hearing in C.A. No.1911/2006.

(Ravi P. Verma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master